City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2021-1472 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 5/7/2021 In control: Committee on Public Works
On agenda: 5/11/2021 Final action: 5/25/2021

Enactment date: 5/25/2021 Enactment #: 333

Effective date: 5/27/2021

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution 97 of 2018, entitled “Resolution providing for a Contract or
Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing
Agreements, providing for the design, repairs, maintenance, improvements, emergencies and/or the
purchase of materials, equipment and supplies in connection with the McFarren Street (Second
Avenue) Bridge project; and providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and providing for the payment of the
costs thereof, not to exceed $3,750,000.00” to increase the total not to exceed to $3,807,030.36 for
final payment of work performed by Gulisek Construction (#52831).

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING), CONTRACTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-1472 Cover Ltr-McFarren Letter Letterhead, 2. Summary 2021-1472

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/27/2021 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor
5/25/2021 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
5/17/2021 1 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended Pass
5/11/2021 1 City Council Read and referred

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

